

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 627 of 2021

Shyam Swaroop Gupta and others **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

18.04.2022	Shri SS Rajput, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Rahul Jha, GA for the State. Shri Sandeep Dubey, counsel for respondent- 3. Learned counsel for respondents submit that challenge in this writ petition is to the order (Annexure P1) dated 31.08.2019, wherein the authorities have restrained land owners to sell property, description of which is mentioned in order Annexure P1. After passing this order final order to proceedings initiated by the Municipal Corporation has been passed on 03.04.2021 and the said final order was not under challenge in this writ petition. Shri SS Rajput, learned counsel for petitioners prays for two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter and to take necessary steps . As prayed, list this case after two weeks. In the meanwhile, respondents may also file reply to writ petition. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	--

padma