



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 627 of 2021

SHYAM SWAROOP GUPTA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>24.07.2025</u>	Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Topilal Bareth, P. L. for the State. Mr. Alok Chand, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.5, application for amendment in the petition. On due consideration and for the reason assigned in the application (I.A. No.5), same is allowed. Mr. Koshta is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven days.

Nadim	At this stage, Mr. Koshta does not want to press I.A. Nos.1 & 3, accordingly same are rejected as not pressed. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------	--